1 Return on Net worth (%) 15.59 14.81

2 Earnings per Share (in Rs.)

 Basic 3.66 2.99

 Diluted 3.66 2.99

3 Net asset Value per share (in Rs.) 23.62 25.16

4 EBITDA (in Rs. Lakhs) 5,714.62 5,681.56

Return on Net worth (%):

(Net Profit or (loss) after Tax/Net worth at the end of the year) x 100

(Net profit includes OCI but excludes surplus on revaluation of assets net of deferred tax)

Earnings per share Basic & Diluted:

Net profit or (loss) as attributable for equity shareholders/Weighted average number of equity shares

(Nos.)

Net asset Value per share:

Net Worth/No. of ordinary Shares

Net worth:

Equity Share Capital + Other Equity (Excl. surplus on revaluation of assets net of deferred tax)

EBITDA:

Earnings before interest, taxes, Depreciation and Amortization

For CHEVUTURI ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Firm Regn No: 000632S

(RAGHUNADHA RAO BALINENI)

Partner

ICAI memb no: 28105

139

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The capitalization statement of our company as at March 31, 2018, as at September 30, 2018 and as adjusted post issue

is as under:

Summary Statement of Capitalisation

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars

 As at March

31, 2018

As on September

30, 2018
 As adjusted for

the Issue

  Borrowings:

Long term borrowings (inc Current maturity ) 20,097.35 18,974.45 -

Short-term borrowings (inc Bill Discounting) 11,605.40 10,940.85 -

Total (A) 31,702.75 29,915.30 -

  Shareholders' funds:

Equity share capital 856.38 856.38 -

Reserves and Surplus (Excluding Revaluation

Surplus)
9,256.09 9,695.05

-

Total (B) 10,112.47 10,551.43 -

Long term Debt / Equity ratio   (A) / (B) 1.99 1.80 -

For CHEVUTURI ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Firm Regn No: 000632S

(RAGHUNADHA RAO BALINENI)

Partner

ICAI memb no: 28105

140

FINANCIAL INDEBTEDNESS

  Set forth below is a brief summary of our significant credit facilities as on January 31, 2019:

(Amount in Rs. lakhs)

Name of the

Lender

Nature of

the Loan

Amount

Sanctioned

Amount

availed/

outstanding

Date of

Agreement /

Sanction letter

Rate Of

Interest

Terms of

Repayment

TERM LOAN

Andhra Bank

Term Loan

480.00

364.99

03.10.2009

11.50%

Quarterly

Term Loan

1350.00

1255.42

03.09.2011

10.75%

Quarterly

Term Loan

600.00

562.15

16.04.2013

10.25%

Quarterly

Term Loan

1300.00

1225.69

06.09.2014

10.75%

Quarterly

Term Loan

980.00

971.69

20.01.2016